which CONTRACTOR shall undertake and complete in a professional and workmanlike manner 

as set forth below; 

WHEREAS, OWNER is the owner of the property on which the retaining wall is situated; 

WHEREAS, CITY has accepted the bid proposal from CONTRACTOR and provides 

compensation in the amount of One Hundred Ten Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($110,000.00); 

WHEREAS, OWNER will pay ten percent (10%) of the contract in the amount of Twenty 

Eight Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Eight and 00/100 Dollars ($28,238.00), for the services set 

forth above. The City shall pay the remaining balance of Eighty One Thousand Seven Hundred 

Sixty Two and 00/100 Dollars ($81,762.00) upon the following terms and conditions: 

WHEREAS, for the services set forth above, the parties agree as follows: 

1. The Recitals set forth above are herein incorporated and made part of this 

Agreement; 

2. CONTRACTOR shall provide Reconstruction of the Retaining Wall located at 18